

9 December 2022

## Letter of Acceptance

To M. Usman et al, Syari'ah Faculty, UIN RM Said, Surakarta, Indonesia

We inform you that your paper titled:

The Existence of the Ahmadiyya Movement in Indonesian Democracy: A Struggle for Survival in the Midst of the Islamic Movements' Competition

(Authors: M. Usman<sup>1</sup>, Aris Widodo<sup>2</sup>, Shofwatul Aini<sup>3</sup>)

<sup>1</sup> Syari'ah Faculty, UIN RM Said, Surakarta, Indonesia

<sup>2</sup> Syari'ah Faculty, UIN RM Said, Surakarta, Indonesia.

<sup>3</sup> Syari'ah Faculty, IAIN Ponorogo, Indonesia.

was evaluated by peer review process and it has been accepted for publication in the next issue of IJoReSH: Indonesian Journal of Religion, Spirituality, and Humanity (Vol. 1, No. 2, December 2022), P-ISSN 2830-7704, E-ISSN 2962-665X.

Prof. Dr. phil. Asfa Widiyanto, M.A Editor-ip-Chief



## Muhammad Usman <usman.madura68@gmail.com>

## Fwd: Article submission: The Existence of the Ahmadiyya Movement in **Indonesian Democracy**

1 pesan

Aris Widodo <aris13saja@gmail.com> Kepada: usman.madura68@gmail.com 1 April 2023 pukul 18.59

--- Forwarded message -----

Dari: IJORESH IAIN Salatiga <ijoresh@iainsalatiga.ac.id>

Date: Kam, 15 Des 2022 11.30

Subject: Re: Article submission: The Existence of the Ahmadiyya Movement in Indonesian Democracy

To: Aris Widodo <aris13saja@gmail.com>

Dear Author,

We inform you that your paper titled:

## The Existence of the Ahmadiyya Movement in Indonesian Democracy: A Struggle for Survival in the Midst of the Islamic Movements' Competition

was evaluated by peer review process and it has been accepted for publication in the next issue of IJoReSH: Indonesian Journal of Religion, Spirituality, and Humanity (Vol. 1, No. 2, December 2022), P-ISSN 2830-7704, E-ISSN 2962-665X.

Thanks.

Best regards Editor in Chief Asfa Widivanto

On Wed, Dec 14, 2022 at 3:10 PM Aris Widodo <aris13saja@gmail.com> wrote:

Dear the Managing Editor of IJORESH,

Attached is the revision of our article.

Many thanks

Regards,

Aris

On Wed, Dec 7, 2022 at 11:54 AM IJORESH IAIN Salatiga <ijoresh@iainsalatiga.ac.id> wrote:

Dear,

Authors

We have reached a decision regarding your submission to IJoReSH: Indonesian

Journal of Religion, Spirituality, and Humanity, "The Existence of the Ahmadiyya Movement in Indonesian Democracy:

A Struggle for Survival in the Midst of the Islamic Movements' Competition".

Our decision is to: **Revisions Required** (in attachment)

Deadline Revision up to 14 December 2022

Thanks

Best Regards,

Edi Cahyono

Managing Editor IJoReSH

On Fri, Nov 18, 2022 at 8:55 PM Aris Widodo <aris13saja@gmail.com> wrote:

Dear Managing Editor of Ijoresh,

Attached is our article, "The Existence of the Ahmadiyya Movement in Indonesian Democracy: A Struggle of Survival in the Midst of Islamic Movements' Competition."
Hopefully, it can be published in your esteemed journal.
Regards, Aris

LOA IJoReSH Vol 1 No 2 December 2022.pdf